TRANSPORTATION CABINET .
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

June 20, 2014

CALL NO. 319
CONTRACT ID NO. 141034
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Scott County, FD0O4 SPP 105 0075 121-126
Letting June 27, 2014

(1)Revised — Bid Items - Pages 136-137 of 137

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Diana Castle Radcliffe
Director

Division of Construction Procurement
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SCOTT COUNTY

FDO04 SPP 105 0075 121-126

141034

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/14

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020

0030
0040
0050
0060
0070

BID CODE

00103
00190

00219
00339
00342
02677
02696

ALT DESCRIPTION

ASPHALT SEAL COAT
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22
REVISED: 6-20-14

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160

0170

0180
0190
0200

0210
0220
0230
0240
0250

0260

0270

0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370

BID CODE

00461
00462
00464
00468
01432
01450
01451
01453
01891

01982

01983
02014
02230

02363
02367
02369
02373
02381

02382

02384

02387
02391
02483
02562
02575
02625
02650
02671
02676
02726

ALT DESCRIPTION

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW

BARRICADE-TYPE Il
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TYA

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL CONNECT-SHLD BRIDGE PIER
TYA

GUARDRAIL CONNECT SHLD BRIDGE PIER
TY A1

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A1

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

TEMPORARY SIGNS

DITCHING AND SHOULDERING

REMOVE HEADWALL

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
STAKING

QUANTITY
20.00
1,000.00

3,252.00
14,714.00
22,376.00
40,343.00
99,207.00

QUANTITY

340.00

80.00

20.00

60.00

17.00

4.00

1.00

3.00

225.00

190.00

20.00
4.00
10.00

6.00

2.00
19.00
3.00
10,850.00

2.00

2.00

3.00
10.00
310.00
2,000.00
23,290.00
25.00
1.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

TON
TON

TON
TON
TON
TON

LF

LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF

EACH

EACH
EACH
CuYD

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

LF

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
TON
SQFT
LF
EACH
LS
EACH
LS

LS
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SCOTT COUNTY
FDO04 SPP 105 0075 121-126

141034

LINE
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

0550
0560
0570
0580
0590

BID CODE
03240
03262
05950
06417
06418
06549
06550
06551
06568
06573
06574
10020NS
10030NS
20071EC
20366NN
21802EN
23131ER701

23143ED
24189ER
24190ER
24191ER
24489EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/14

ALT DESCRIPTION

BASE FAILURE REPAIR

CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-W
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-Y

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

JOINT ADHESIVE

REPLACE GRATE

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

Section: 0003 - TRAFFIC LOOPS

LINE
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680

BID CODE
04793

04795

04820

04829

04830

04895
20359NN
20360ES818
20391NS835

ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

CONDUIT-2 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR

LOOP WIRE

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET
WOOD POST

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE
0690
0700

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
1,000.00 SQYD
1.00 EACH
20.00 sSQYD
490.00 EACH
210.00 EACH
25,810.00 LF
181,396.00 LF
49,940.00 LF
55.00 LF
2.00 EACH

8.00 EACH
57,732.00 DOLL
145,007.00 DOLL
200,806.00 LF

3.00 EACH
10,375.00 LF
100.00 LF
1.00 LS

76,265.00 LF
52,627.00 LF
2,218.00 LF
2,816.00 EACH

QUANTITY
80.00 LF
60.00 LF
120.00 LF
12.00 EACH
5,200.00 LF
1,080.00 LF
4.00 EACH
8.00 EACH
4.00 EACH
QUANTITY
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
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